
 
 

CIVIL JURY TRIAL SETTING PROCEDURE 
 

The Agreed Scheduling Order must be completed and signed by all 
attorneys of record.   The attorneys should mutually agree on all deadlines 
and the name of the mediator. 

If the attorneys cannot agree on the final pretrial, jury selection and trial 
dates, the Court will set the dates and will require the entry of the 
scheduling order. 

The final pretrial, jury selection and jury trial dates for civil cases for 2026 
are listed below. 

* * 2025 CIVIL PRETRIAL & JURY SELECTION/TRIAL DATES * * 
 
 
Final Pretrial Date-Time Jury Selection Date-8:00 A.M.  Trial Begins-1:30 P.M. 

 
Dec. 3, 2025 – 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, Jan. 6, 2026   Tuesday, Jan. 6, 2026 
 
Jan. 28, 2026 - 9:00 a.m.  Tuesday, Feb. 24, 2026   Tuesday, Feb. 24, 2026 
 
March 4, 2026 - 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, April 7, 2026    Tuesday, April 7, 2026 
 
April 1, 2026 - 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, May 5, 2026   Tuesday, May 5, 2026         
 
April 29, 2026 – 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, June 2, 2026     Tuesday, June 2, 2026       
 
May 27, 2026 - 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, June 23, 2026  Tuesday, June 23, 2026   
 
July 1, 2026 - 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, July 28, 2026   Tuesday, July 28, 2026 
 
July 22, 2026 – 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, August 25, 2026     Tuesday, August 25, 2026  
 
August 19, 2026– 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, Sept. 22, 2026  Tuesday, Sept. 22, 2026 
 
Sept. 30, 2026 – 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, Oct. 27, 2026   Tuesday, Oct. 27, 2026 
 
Oct. 21, 2026 – 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, Nov. 17, 2026  Tuesday, Nov. 17, 2026 
 
Dec. 16, 2026 – 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, Jan. 12, 2027   Tuesday, Jan. 12, 2027 
 
 


